Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Interline Brands, Inc.		I11/16/2010 I	CORPORATION: NEW JERSEY

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A.	
Street Address:	111 Fannin Street - Floor 10	
City:	Houston	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	77002	
Entity Type:	National Association: UNITED STATES	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 142

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	85047532	AF LIGHTING
Serial Number:	85048135	AF LIGHTING
Serial Number:	85096044	LERAN
Serial Number:	85069853	MAINTENANCE USA
Serial Number:	85054584	U.S. LOCK
Registration Number:	0558587	
Registration Number:	2369493	AMSAN
Registration Number:	2541649	AMSAN
Registration Number:	2942331	AMSAN
Registration Number:	3844961	AMSAN
Registration Number:	3505004	BARNETT
Registration Number:	3504990	BARNETT
Registration Number:	0439361	BLUE SPOT
Registration Number:	0224528	EASY-TITE
		IRADEMARK

REEL: 004408 FRAME: 0122

Registration Number:	3442774	ENDURANCE 2000 SERIES			
Registration Number:	3544984	GARRISON			
Registration Number:	3623550	GARRISON			
Registration Number:	2310694	HARDWAREEXPRESS			
Registration Number:	1702822	HOMESAVER			
Registration Number:	2323254	HOMESAVER			
Registration Number:	2317422	LEGEND			
Registration Number:	2327939	MAINTENANCE USA			
Registration Number:	2007761	PROPLUS			
Registration Number:	0538820	SEXAUER			
Registration Number:	0558236	SEXAUER			
Registration Number:	1134409	SEXAUER			
Registration Number:	1135759	SEXAUER			
Registration Number:	1135402	SEXAUER			
Registration Number:	1137747	SEXAUER			
Registration Number:	1142351	SEXAUER			
Registration Number:	1148671	SEXAUER			
Registration Number:	1185370	SEXAUER			
Registration Number:	2481105	SUNSTAR LIGHTING			
Registration Number:	1183470	U.S. LOCK			
Registration Number:	1189902	CONQUEST			
Registration Number:	0289929	HANDY ANDY			
Registration Number:	0941244	MAKE TIGHT STAY			
Registration Number:	0286815	MULE KICK			
Registration Number:	1806604	SUPPLY DEPOT			
Serial Number:	85167781	HARDWARE EXPRESS			
Serial Number:	85047452	AF LIGHTING			
Serial Number:	85048002	AF LIGHTING			
Registration Number:	2464679	AMSAN			
Registration Number:	2565493	AMSAN			
Registration Number:	3076262	AMSAN			
Registration Number:	3844956	AMSAN			
Registration Number:	3308414	AMSAN E-ACCESS			
Registration Number:	3162068	AMSAN UNIVERSITY			
Registration Number:	2308782	BALA			

REEL: 004408 FRAME: 0123

Registration Number:	3470979	BARNETT
Registration Number:	3479540	BARNETT
Registration Number:	1947684	BIG DUTY DEADBOLT
Registration Number:	0765650	BIG JERRY
Registration Number:	0958856	BLUE SPOT
Registration Number:	3480660	BRIDGE LIGHTING
Registration Number:	0959791	BULL DOG
Registration Number:	2472992	C2 LABORATORIES
Registration Number:	3732623	CASTAWAY
Serial Number:	77826066	CASTOFF
Registration Number:	2282778	CLEAN SOURCE
Registration Number:	2368001	CLEAN SOURCE
Registration Number:	2409973	CLEAN SOURCE
Registration Number:	2270441	CLEAN SOURCE
Registration Number:	2122234	CLEANSOURCE
Serial Number:	85067924	COPPERFIELD
Registration Number:	1583068	COPPERFIELD
Registration Number:	3643089	EAGLE MAINTENANCE SUPPLY
Registration Number:	0891583	EASY-TITE
Registration Number:	1048507	EASY-WRAP
Registration Number:	0928898	EASY-WRAP
Serial Number:	77401822	ECOSOURCE
Registration Number:	3442742	ENDURANCE 2000
Registration Number:	3544986	GARRISON
Registration Number:	3623499	GARRISON
Registration Number:	2984849	GELCO
Registration Number:	2228253	GET IT ALL WITH ONE CALL
Registration Number:	2428396	GREASE MONKEY
Registration Number:	1768359	GSI
Registration Number:	0288175	HANDY ANDY
Serial Number:	85167406	HARDWARE EXPRESS
Registration Number:	1740848	HOMESAVER
Registration Number:	2328111	HOMESAVER
Registration Number:	3859155	HORSEPOWER
Registration Number:	2759591	INTERLINE
11	11	TRADEMARK

Registration Number:	3448685	INTERLINE BRANDS
Serial Number:	85095869	LERAN
Registration Number:	1539892	LIME TAMER
Registration Number:	2258587	LIQUI-ZYME
Registration Number:	2947569	LOCK-TOP
Registration Number:	2984827	LYEMANCE
Serial Number:	85068582	MAINTENANCE USA
Serial Number:	77887295	MONUMENT
Registration Number:	0180572	MULE-KICK
Registration Number:	2107994	NATURE - GREEN
Registration Number:	1917954	NEO-TITE
Registration Number:	3224101	PREFERRED INDUSTRIES
Registration Number:	2215678	PREMIER
Registration Number:	3250866	PREMIER
Registration Number:	2945744	PREMIERPLUS
Serial Number:	77656697	PROFESSIONAL SOLUTIONS
Serial Number:	77656806	PROFESSIONAL SOLUTIONS
Serial Number:	77657176	PROFESSIONAL SOLUTIONS
Registration Number:	2651741	PROFESSIONAL SOLUTIONS
Registration Number:	3372877	PROFORMA
Registration Number:	3394840	PROFORMA
Serial Number:	77461079	PROPLUS
Registration Number:	3716189	PROPLUS
Registration Number:	3814996	PROPLUS
Registration Number:	3118706	RENOVATIONSPLUS
Registration Number:	3150579	RENOWN
Registration Number:	3158841	RENOWN
Serial Number:	78947457	ROCHESTER
Registration Number:	3573601	SECURITY BOW
Serial Number:	85092456	SEXAUER
Registration Number:	0533533	SEXAUER
Registration Number:	0536341	SEXAUER
Registration Number:	0848767	SEXAUER
Registration Number:	0880136	SEXAUER
Registration Number:	2197011	SEXAUER
II.	11	TRADEMARK

Registration Number:	0551132	SEX-ITE
Registration Number:	0980821	SURE-GRIP
Registration Number:	3826390	тко
Serial Number:	85116674	TRAYCO
Registration Number:	2473132	TRAYCO
Serial Number:	85117259	TRAYCO
Registration Number:	1163405	U. S. LOCK
Serial Number:	85054561	U.S. LOCK
Registration Number:	0817247	VISIBLE STOCK CONTROL
Registration Number:	3298445	WHEN IT COMES TO KEEPING CRITTERS OUT OF CHIMNEYS, WE'RE ANIMALS!
Serial Number:	85051521	WILMAR
Registration Number:	2072965	WILMAR
Serial Number:	85051449	WILMAR
Serial Number:	77874352	WOODFIELD
Registration Number:	3814074	WOODFIELD
Registration Number:	3814137	WOODFIELD
Registration Number:	3847356	WOODFIELD
Registration Number:	0322999	
Registration Number:	0323153	
Registration Number:	0765652	
Registration Number:	2428395	
Registration Number:	0765651	MULE-KICK
Registration Number:	1144052	SEXAUER

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (917)777-4104

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 212-735-3000

Email: kellie.weilbrenner@skadden.com

Correspondent Name: Skadden, Arps, Slate, Meagher & Flom LLP

Address Line 1: Four Times Square
Address Line 2: Attn: John Deming, Esq.

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10036

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	139900/628
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	John Deming
	TRADEMARK

/John Deming/				
11/18/2010				
ge1.tif ge2.tif ge3.tif ge4.tif ge5.tif ge6.tif ge6.tif ge7.tif ge8.tif ge9.tif ge10.tif ge11.tif ge12.tif				
source=Interline Trademark Agreement#page14.tif				

TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

This TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT (this "Agreement"), dated as of November 16, 2010, is between Interline Brands, Inc., a New Jersey corporation located at 701 San Marco Boulevard, Jacksonville, FL 32207, ("Grantor") and JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A., a National Banking Association located at 1111 Fannin Street – Floor 10, Houston, Texas 77002, acting in the capacity of Administrative Agent for the Lenders party to the Credit Agreement referred to below (in such capacity, the "Administrative Agent").

RECITALS:

WHEREAS, Grantor is entering into a Credit Agreement, dated as of November 16, 2010 (as it may be amended, restated, supplemented or modified from time to time, the "Credit Agreement") by and among Grantor, as Borrower, the other Loan Parties party thereto, the Lenders party thereto, JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A., as Administrative Agent, and certain other parties party thereto.

WHEREAS, Grantor is also entering into a U.S. Pledge and Security Agreement, dated as of November 16, 2010 (as it may be amended, restated, supplemented or modified from time to time, the "Security Agreement"), by and among the Grantor, Holdings (as defined in the Credit Agreement), and the Domestic Subsidiaries (as defined in the Credit Agreement) of the Company party thereto and the Administrative Agent, in order to induce the Lenders to enter into and extend credit to the Borrowers under the Credit Agreement and to secure the Secured Obligations (as defined in the Credit Agreement) that it has agreed to guarantee pursuant to Article X of the Credit Agreement. Pursuant to the Security Agreement, Grantor pledged, assigned and granted to the Administrative Agent, on behalf of and for the ratable benefit of the Secured Parties, a security interest in all of Grantor's right, title and interest in, to and under all Collateral, including the Trademark Collateral (as defined below), in each case whether now owned by or owing to, or hereafter acquired by or arising in favor of, Grantor and whether owned or consigned by or to, or leased from or to, Grantor, and regardless of where located, to secure the prompt and complete payment and performance of the Secured Obligations; and

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Credit Agreement and the Security Agreement, the Grantors are required to execute and deliver this Agreement.

ACCORDINGLY, Grantor and Administrative Agent, on behalf of the Lenders, hereby agree as follows:

Section 1. Defined Terms

All capitalized terms used herein and not otherwise defined shall have the meanings assigned to such terms in the Security Agreement.

Section 2. Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks

Grantor hereby pledges, assigns, and grants to the Administrative Agent, on behalf of and for the ratable benefit of the Secured Parties, a security interest in all of Grantor's right, title and interest in, to and under the following Collateral, in each case, whether now owned by or owing to, or hereafter acquired by or arising in favor of, Grantor and whether owned or

1

consigned by or to, or leased from or to, Grantor, and regardless of where located (collectively, the "Trademark Collateral") to secure the prompt and complete payment and performance in full when due of the Secured Obligations:

- (a) all trademarks (including service marks), trade names, trade dress and trade styles, internet domain names and other source identifiers, and the registrations and applications for registration thereof including, but not limited to, the U.S. registered trademarks and service marks and the U.S. trademarks and service marks applications set forth on Schedule I hereto
- (b) the goodwill of the business connected with the use of and symbolized by the foregoing;
 - (c) all renewals of the foregoing;
- (d) all income, royalties, damages and payments now or hereafter due or payable with respect thereto, including, without limitation, damages, claims and payments for past and future infringements thereof;
- (e) the right to sue for past, present and future infringements of the foregoing, including the right to settle suits involving claims and demands for royalties owing;
 - (f) all rights corresponding to any of the foregoing throughout the world;
- (g) all licensing agreements, consents to use, covenants not to sue or similar arrangements in and to any Trademarks, all income, royalties, damages, claims and payments now or hereafter due or payable under and with respect thereto, including without limitation, damages and payments for past, present and future breaches thereof, and all rights to sue for past, present and future breaches thereof; and
- (h) all accessions to, substitutions for and replacements, proceeds (including Stock Rights), insurance proceeds and products of the foregoing, together with all books and records, customer lists, credit files, computer files, programs, printouts and other computer materials and records related thereto and any General Intangibles at any time evidencing or relating to any of the foregoing.

Notwithstanding the foregoing, the Trademark Collateral shall not include any application for registration of a Trademark that was filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on the basis of any Grantor's "intent to use" such Trademark, unless and until a "Statement of Use" pursuant to 15 USC 1051(d), or amendment to allege use pursuant to 15 USC 1051(c), has been filed but only to the extent, and only for so long as, the granting by Grantor of a security interest therein would result in the loss by Grantor of any material rights therein, or impair the validity or enforceability of any registration that issues therefrom under applicable federal law.

Section 3. Security Agreement

The security interests granted pursuant to this Agreement are granted in conjunction with the security interests granted to the Administrative Agent pursuant to the Security Agreement, and Grantor hereby acknowledges and affirms that the rights and remedies of the Administrative Agent with respect to the security interest in the Trademark Collateral made

2

and granted hereby are more fully set forth in the Security Agreement, the terms and provisions of which are incorporated by reference herein as if fully set forth herein. In the event of any irreconcilable conflict between the terms of this Agreement and the terms of the Security Agreement, the Administrative Agent shall determine, in its discretion, which terms shall control. Liens granted hereunder shall terminate concomitantly with the Liens granted under the Security Agreement in accordance with its terms.

Section 4. CHOICE OF LAW

THIS AGREEMENT SHALL BE GOVERNED BY, AND CONSTRUED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE INTERNAL LAWS (AND NOT THE LAW OF CONFLICTS) OF THE STATE OF NEW YORK, BUT GIVING EFFECT TO THE FEDERAL LAWS APPLICABLE TO NATIONAL BANKS.

Section 5. Counterparts

This Agreement may be executed in any number of counterparts, all of which taken together shall constitute one agreement, and any parties hereto may execute this Agreement by signing any such counterpart. Delivery of an executed counterpart of a signature page to this Agreement by facsimile or other electronic transmission (including portable document format (".pdf") or similar format) shall be effective as delivery of a manually executed counterpart of this Agreement.

[SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS]

3

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, intending to be legally bound, each Grantor has caused this TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT to be duly executed and delivered by its duly authorized officer as of the date first set forth above.

Very truly yours,

INTERLINE BRANDS, INC.,

a New Jersey corporation

Name: John A. Ebner

Tatle: Chief Financial Officer

TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

ACCEPTED AND AGREED as of the date first above written:

JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A., as Administrative Agent

Name:

Name: Title: Peter S. Predun Executive Director

TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT OF GRANTOR

STATE OF HORIDO SS.

On this day of dover 2010 before me personally appeared by the foregoing instrument on behalf of INTERLINE BRANDS, INC., a New Jersey corporation, who being by me duly sworn did depose and say that he is an authorized officer of said corporation, that the said instrument was signed on behalf of said corporation as authorized by its Board of Directors and that he acknowledged said instrument to be the free act and deed of said corporation.

Notary Public

MAY PUBLIC SIMILARY PUBLIC SIM

TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

SCHEDULE I

то

TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

Trademarks

Mark	Jurisdiction	Reg. No. (serial no.)	Registered (Filed)	Owner	Status
Garrison	Canada	1,363,815		Interline Brands, Inc.	Pending
SEXAUER	Canada	0545553/ TMA322,379	1/2/87	Interline Brands, Inc.	Registered
Design only	Canada	0761135/ TMA464,231	10/18/96	J.A. Sexauer, Inc.	Registered
GARRISON	Canada	1,363,814		Interline Brands, Inc.	Pending
GELCO	Canada	1,239,026/ TMA667,438	7/12/06	Interline Brands, Inc., Fairfield, Iowa	Registered
KICKER	Canada	0759649/ TMA442,640	5/5/95	J.A. Sexauer, Inc.	Registered
LIQUI-ZYME	Canada	0857706/ TMA533,706	9/28/00	J.A. Sexauer, Inc.	Registered
LOCK-TOP	Canada	1,239,028/ TMA662,676	4/18/06	Interline Brands, Inc., Fairfield, Iowa	Registered
LYEMANCE	Canada	1,239,027/ TMA669,037	7/31/06	Interline Brands, Inc., Fairfield, Iowa	Registered
MAINTENANCE CHOICE	Canada	0823441/ TMA517,696	10/8/99	J.A. Sexauer, Inc.	Registered
MULE KICK	Canada	0765010/ TMA446,798	8/25/95	J.A. Sexauer, Inc.	Registered
PREMIERPLUS	Canada	1488959	7/16/10	Interline Brands, Inc.	Pending
QUICK-PICK	Canada	0758134/ TMA473,783	3/26/97	J.A. Sexauer, Inc.	Registered
SEXAUER	Canada	0545552/ TMA316,729	7/25/86	J.A. Sexauer, Inc.	Registered
VALUE PLUS	Canada	0562063/ TMA334,336	11/20/87	J.A. Sexauer, Inc.	Registered
VALUE PLUS logo	Canada	0562064/ TMA331,694	9/4/87	J.A. Sexauer, Inc.	Registered
PREMIER (stylized)	China	6685999	4/28/08	Interline Brands, Inc.	Pending

Mark	Jurisdiction	Reg. No. (serial no.)	Registered (Filed)	Owner	Status
SEXAUER PRODUCTS	Puerto Rico	18,177	4/10/73	Interline Brands, Inc.	Registered
SEXÂUER PRODUCTS	Puerto Rico	17,985	3/8/73	Interline Brands, Inc.	Registered
SEXAUER	Puerto Rico	18,023	3/8/73	Interline Brands, Inc.	Registered
SEXAUER	Puerto Rico	18,017	3/8/73	Interline Brands, Inc.	Registered
SEXAUER	Puerto Rico	17,910	12/6/72	Interline Brands, Inc.	Registered
SEXAUER	Puerto Rico	18,018	3/8/73	Interline Brands, Inc.	Registered
SEXAUER	Puerto Rico	21,726	10/27/78	Interline Brands, Inc.	Registered
SURE-GRIP	Puerto Rico	21,727	10/27/78	Interline Brands, Inc.	Registered
AFHIGHTING	U.S. Federal	(85047532)	(5/25/10)	Interline Brands, Inc.	Pending
AFHIGHTING	U.S. Federal	(85048135)	(5/26/10)	Interline Brands, Inc.	Pending
∳Leran	U.S. Federal	(85096044)	(7/29/10)	Interline Brands, Inc.	Pending
Maintenance USA	U.S. Federal	(85069853)	(6/23/10)	Interline Brands, Inc.	Pending
U.S.LOCK	U.S. Federal	(85054584)	(6/4/10)	Interline Brands, Inc.	
	U.S. Federal	0558587	5/13/52	Interline Brands, Inc.	Registered
AmSan	U.S. Federal	2369493	7/18/00	Interline Brands, Inc.	Registered
Amsan	U.S. Federal	2541649	2/19/02	Interline Brands, Inc.	Registered
Anson	U.S. Federal	2942331	4/19/05	Interline Brands, Inc.	Registered
AmSan	U.S. Federal	3844961	9/7/10	Interline Brands, Inc.	Registered

Mark	Jurisdiction	Reg. No. (serial no.)	Registered (Filed)	Owner	Status
#Barnett	U.S. Federal	3505004	9/23/08	Interline Brands, Inc.	Registered
^{li} Barnett	U.S. Federal	3504990	9/23/08	Interline Brands, Inc.	Registered
brae 2601	U.S. Federal	0439361	6/22/48	Interline Brands, Inc.	Registered
EASY-TITE	U.S. Federal	0224528	3/1/27	Interline Brands, Inc.	Registered
ENDURANCE PAILIS	U.S. Federal	3442774	6/3/08	Interline Brands, Inc.	Registered
Garrison	U.S. Federal	3544984	12/9/08	Interline Brands, Inc.	Registered
Garrison	U.S. Federal	3623550	5/19/09	Interline Brands, Inc.	Registered
HardwareExpress	U.S. Federal	2310694	1/25/00	Interline Brands, Inc.	Registered
HOMESAVER	U.S. Federal	1702822	7/28/92	Interline Brands, Inc.	Registered
HOMESAVER	U.S. Federal	2323254	2/29/00	Interline Brands, Inc.	Registered
IEGEND	U.S. Federal	2317422	2/15/00	Interline Brands, Inc.	Registered
Maintenance USA	U.S. Federal	2327939	3/14/00	Interline Brands, Inc.	Registered
PIPLUS	U.S. Federal	2007761	10/15/96	Interline Brands, Inc.	Registered
SEXAUER	U.S. Federal	0538820	3/6/51	Interline Brands, Inc.	Registered
SEXAUER	U.S. Federal	0558236	4/29/52	Interline Brands, Inc.	Registered
SEXAUER	U.S. Federal	1134409	5/6/80	Interline Brands, Inc.	Registered
SEXAUER	U.S. Federal	1135759	5/20/80	Interline Brands, Inc.	Registered
SEXAUER	U.S. Federal	1135402	5/20/80	Interline Brands, Inc.	
SEXAUER	U.S. Federal	1137747	7/15/80	Interline Brands, Inc.	Registered

Mark	Jurisdiction	Reg. No. (serial no.)	Registered (Filed)	Owner	Status
SEXAUER	U.S. Federal	1142351	12/9/80	Interline Brands, Inc.	Registered
SEXAUER	U.S. Federal	1148671	3/24/81	Interline Brands, Inc.	Registered
SEXAUER	U.S. Federal	1185370	1/12/82	Interline Brands, Inc.	Registered
SunStar Lighting	U.S. Federal	2481105	8/28/01	Interline Brands, Inc.	Registered
U.S.LOCK	U.S. Federal	1183470	12/29/81	Interline Brands, Inc.	Registered
CONQUEST	U.S. Federal	1189902	2/16/82	J.A. Sexauer, Inc.	Registered
HANDY ANDY	U.S. Federal	0289929	12/15/31	J.A. Sexauer, Inc.	Registered
MAKE TIGHT	U.S. Federal	0941244	8/22/72	J.A. Sexauer, Inc.	Registered
Mule Kick	U.S. Federal	0286815	9/8/31	J.A. Sexauer, Inc.	Registered
SUPPLY DEPOT	U.S. Federal	1806604	11/23/1993	Warehouse Depot, Inc.	Registered
HardwareExpress	U.S. Federal	85/167,781	11/3/10	Interline Brands, Inc.	Pending
AF LIGHTING	U.S. Federal	(85047452)	(5/25/10)	Interline Brands, Inc.	Pending
AF LIGHTING	U.S. Federal	(85048002)	(5/26/10)	Interline Brands, Inc.	Pending
AMSAN	U.S. Federal	2464679	6/26/01	Interline Brands, Inc.	Registered
AMSAN	U.S. Federal	2565493	4/30/02	Interline Brands, Inc.	Registered
AMSAN	U.S. Federal	3076262	4/4/06	Interline Brands, Inc.	Registered
AMSAN	U.S. Federal	3844956	9/7/10	Interline Brands, Inc.	Registered

Mark	Jurisdiction	Reg. No. (serial no.)	Registered (Filed)	Owner	Status
AMSAN E-ACCESS	U.S. Federal	3308414	10/9/07	Interline Brands, Inc.	Registered
AMSAN UNIVERSITY	U.S. Federal	3162068	10/24/06	Interline Brands, Inc.	Registered
BALA	U.S. Federal	2308782	1/18/00	Interline Brands, Inc.	Registered
BARNETT	U.S. Federal	3470979	7/22/08	Interline Brands, Inc.	Registered
BARNETT	U.S. Federal	3479540	8/5/08	Interline Brands, Inc.	Registered
BIG DUTY DEADBOLT	U.S. Federal	1947684	1/9/96	Interline Brands, Inc.	Registered
BIG JERRY	U.S. Federal	0765650	2/25/64	J.A. Sexauer, Inc.	Registered
BLUE SPOT	U.S. Federal	0958856	5/15/73	Interline Brands, Inc.	Registered
BRIDGE LIGHTING	U.S. Federal	3480660	8/5/08	Interline Brands, Inc.	Registered
BULL DOG	U.S. Federal	0959791	5/29/73	Interline Brands, Inc.	Registered
C2 LABORATORIES	U.S. Federal	2472992		Interline Brands, Inc.	Registered
CASTAWAY	U.S. Federal	3732623		Interline Brands, Inc.	Registered
CASTOFF	U.S. Federal	77/826066		Interline Brands, Inc.	Pending
CLEAN SOURCE	U.S. Federal	2282778		Interline Brands, Inc.	Registered
CLEAN SOURCE	U.S. Federal	2368001		Interline Brands, Inc.	Registered
CLEAN SOURCE	U.S. Federal	2409973		Interline Brands, Inc.	Registered
CLEAN SOURCE and design	U.S. Federal	2270441		Interline Brands, Inc.	Registered
CLEANSOURCE	U.S. Federal	2122234		Interline Brands, Inc.	Registered
COPPERFIELD	U.S. Federal	(85067924)	(6/21/10)	Interline Brands, Inc.	Pending
COPPERFIELD	U.S. Federal	1583068	2/13/90	Interline Brands, Inc.	Registered
EAGLE MAINTENANCE SUPPLY	U.S. Federal	3,643,089	6/23/09	Eagle Maintenance Supply, Inc.	Registered
EASY-TITE	U.S. Federal	0891583	5/26/70	Interline Brands, Inc.	Registered
EASY-WRAP	U.S. Federal	1048507	9/21/76	Interline Brands, Inc.	Registered
EASY-WRAP	U.S. Federal	0928898	2/8/72	J.A. Sexauer, Inc.	Registered
ECOSOURCE	U.S. Federal	(77401822)	(2/20/08)	Interline Brands, Inc.	Pending
ENDURANCE 2000	U.S. Federal	3442742	6/3/08	Interline Brands, Inc.	Registered
GARRISON	U.S. Federal	3544986	12/9/08	Interline Brands, Inc.	Registered
GARRISON	U.S. Federal	3623499	5/19/09	Interline Brands, Inc.	Registered
GELCO	U.S. Federal	2984849	8/16/05	Interline Brands, Inc.	Registered
GET IT ALL WITH ONE CALL	U.S. Federal	2228253	3/2/99	Interline Brands, Inc.	Registered
GREASE MONKEY	U.S. Federal	2428396	2/13/01	Interline Brands, Inc.	Registered
GSI	U.S. Federal	1768359	5/4/93	Interline Brands, Inc.	Registered
HANDY ANDY	U.S. Federal	0288175	10/20/31	J.A. Sexauer, Inc.	Registered
HARDWARE EXPRESS	U.S. Federal	85/167,406	11/2/10	Interline Brands, Inc.	Pending

Mark	Jurisdiction	Reg. No. (serial no.)	Registered (Filed)	Owner	Status
HOMESAVER	U.S. Federal	1740848	12/22/92	Interline Brands, Inc.	Registered
HOMESAVER	U.S. Federal	2328111	3/14/00	Interline Brands, Inc.	Registered
HORSEPOWER	U.S. Federal	3859155		Interline Brands, Inc.	Registered
INTERLINE	U.S. Federal	2759591	9/2/03	Interline Brands, Inc.	Registered
INTERLINE BRANDS	U.S. Federal	3448685	6/17/08	Interline Brands, Inc.	Registered
LERAN	U.S. Federal	(85095869)	(7/29/10)	Interline Brands, Inc.	Pending
LIME TAMER	U.S. Federal	1539892	5/23/89	Interline Brands, Inc.	Registered
LIQUI-ZYME	U.S. Federal	2258587	7/6/99	Interline Brands, Inc.	Registered
LOCK-TOP	U.S. Federal	2947569	5/10/05	Interline Brands, Inc.	Registered
LYEMANCE	U.S. Federal	2984827	8/16/05	Interline Brands, Inc.	Registered
MAINTENANCE USA	U.S. Federal	(85068582)	6/22/10	Interline Brands, Inc.	Pending
MONUMENT	U.S. Federal	(77887295)	(12/7/09)	Interline Brands, Inc.	Pending
MULE-KICK	U.S. Federal	0180572	3/4/24	J.A. Sexauer, Inc.	Registered
NATURE - GREEN	U.S. Federal	2107994	10/21/97	Interline Brands, Inc.	Registered
NEO-TITE	U.S. Federal	1917954	9/12/95	J.A. Sexauer, Inc.	Registered
PREFERRED INDUSTRIES	U.S. Federal	3224101	4/3/07	Interline Brands, Inc.	Registered
PREMIER	U.S. Federal	2215678	1/5/99	Interline Brands, Inc.	Registered
PREMIER	U.S. Federal	3250866	6/12/07	Interline Brands, Inc.	Registered
PREMIERPLUS	U.S. Federal	2945744	5/3/05	Interline Brands, Inc.	Registered
PROFESSIONAL SOLUTIONS	U.S. Federal	(77656697)	(1/26/09)	Interline Brands, Inc.	Pending
PROFESSIONAL SOLUTIONS	U.S. Federal	(77656806)	(1/26/09)	Interline Brands, Inc.	Pending
PROFESSIONAL SOLUTIONS	U.S. Federal	(77657176)	(1/27/09)	Interline Brands, Inc.	Pending
PROFESSIONAL SOLUTIONS	U.S. Federal	2651741	11/19/02	Interline Brands, Inc.	Registered
PROFORMA	U.S. Federal	3372877	1/22/08	Interline Brands, Inc.	Registered
PROFORMA	U.S. Federal	3394840	3/11/08	Interline Brands, Inc.	Registered
PROPLUS	U.S. Federal	(77461079)	(4/29/08)	Interline Brands, Inc.	Pending
PROPLUS	U.S. Federal	3716189	11/24/09	Interline Brands, Inc.	Registered
PROPLUS	U.S. Federal	3814996	7/6/10	Interline Brands, Inc.	Registered
RENOVATIONSPLUS	U.S. Federal	3118706	7/25/06	Interline Brands, Inc.	Registered
RENOWN	U.S. Federal	3150579	10/3/06	Interline Brands, Inc.	Registered
RENOWN	U.S. Federal	3158841	10/17/06	Interline Brands, Inc.	Registered
ROCHESTER	U.S. Federal	(78947457)	(8/8/06)	Interline Brands, Inc.	Pending
SECURITY BOW	U.S. Federal	3573601	2/10/09	Interline Brands, Inc.	Registered
SEXAUER	U.S. Federal	(85092456)	(7/26/10)	Interline Brands, Inc.	Pending
SEXAUER	U.S. Federal	0533533	11/21/50	Interline Brands, Inc.	Registered
SEXAUER	U.S. Federal	0536341	1/16/51	Interline Brands, Inc.	Registered

Mark	Jurisdiction	Reg. No. (serial no.)	Registered (Filed)	Owner	Status
SEXAUER	U.S. Federal	0848767	5/7/68	Interline Brands, Inc.	Registered
SEXAUER	U.S. Federal	0880136	11/4/69	Interline Brands, Inc.	Registered
SEXAUER	U.S. Federal	2197011	10/20/98	Interline Brands, Inc.	Registered
SEX-ITE	U.S. Federal	0551132	11/20/51	J.A. Sexauer, Inc.	Registered
SURE-GRIP	U.S. Federal	0980821	3/26/74	J.A. Sexauer, Inc.	Registered
TKO	U.S. Federal	3826390		Interline Brands, Inc.	Registered
TRAYCO	U.S. Federal	(85116674)	(8/26/10)	Interline Brands, Inc.	Pending
TRAYCO	U.S. Federal	2473132	7/31/01	Interline Brands, Inc.	Registered
TRAYCO logo	U.S. Federal	(85117259)	(8/2710)	Interline Brands, Inc.	Pending
U. S. LOCK	U.S. Federal	1163405	8/4/81	Interline Brands, Inc.	Registered
U.S. LOCK	U.S. Federal	(85054561)	(6/4/10)	Interline Brands, Inc.	Pending
VISIBLE STOCK CONTROL	U.S. Federal	0817247	10/25/66	Interline Brands, Inc.	Registered
WHEN IT COMES TO KEEPING CRITTERS OUT OF CHIMNEYS, WE'RE ANIMALS!	U.S. Federal	3298445	9/25/07	Interline Brands, Inc.	Registered
WILMAR	U.S. Federal	(85051521)	(6/1/10)	Interline Brands, Inc.	Pending
WILMAR	U.S. Federal	2072965	6/24/97	Interline Brands, Inc.	Registered
WILMAR (stylized)	U.S. Federal	(85051449)	(6/1/10)	Interline Brands, Inc.	Pending
WOODFIELD	U.S. Federal	(77874352)	(11/17/09)	Interline Brands, Inc.	Pending
WOODFIELD	U.S. Federal	3814074	7/6/10	Interline Brands, Inc.	Registered
WOODFIELD	U.S. Federal	3814137	7/6/10	Interline Brands, Inc.	Registered
WOODFIELD	U.S. Federal	3847356	9/14/10	Interline Brands, Inc.	Registered
英特来 (Transliteration is Ying Te Lai)	China	(6850993)	(7/21/08)	Interline Brands, Inc.	Pending
	U.S. Federal	0322999	3/26/35	J.A. Sexauer, Inc.	Registered
	U.S. Federal	0323153	4/2/35	J.A. Sexauer, Inc.	Registered
A STATE OF THE STA	U.S. Federal	0765652	2/25/64	J.A. Sexauer, Inc.	Registered

Mark	Jurisdiction	Reg. No. (serial no.)	Registered (Filed)	Owner	Status
	U.S. Federal	2428395	2/13/01	Interline Brands, Inc.	Registered
MULE-KICK	U.S. Federal	0765651	2/25/64	J.A. Sexauer, Inc.	Registered
SEXAUER	U.S. Federal	1144052	12/23/80	Interline Brands, Inc.	Registered

RECORDED: 11/18/2010